Rev (301) 102398476 U.S. Patent and Trademarks. Is None of conveying party(ies): S. Name of conveying party(ies): C. Name of conveying party(ies): Shinji SAITO I.U.PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. 210, Nakauma, Minani Ashigara-shi, Anagawa, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No S. Nutre of conveyance: Minani Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(ge) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Implications and patents involved: Suggest Account Implicatic on yor of this page if paying by deposit account. Implicatic copy of this page if paying by deposit account. Quark Applicature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. March 11, 2003	Form PTO-1595 (modified)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	Q74595 OMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Simij SATTO Nobio YAMAZAKI C. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Solutional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xecution Date: March 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A papan Security Agreement Change of Name Other Securiton attached? Yes No Additional number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned 1 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Yes Yes No Yes No 23.37.3 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFCE Secont No. 19- The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all requiptes, except for the lasue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19- Stactement and signature. No		102398476		emark Office
 I. Name of conveying party(ies): Shinji SAITO Suditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other			d the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Hiroshi NOGUCHI 210, Nakauma, Nobuo YAMAZAKI Xamani Ashigara-shi, Sharawa, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2003 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Not Yet Assigned 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Yes No 1 WASHINGTON OFFICE Image and address of mark of programments 1 Deposit Account No. 19- The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all reque leve, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19- 1 WASHINGTON OFFICE Image and authorized to charge all reque leve, execut forthe fustue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No.	······			0.0
iobuo YAMAZAKI Minami Ashigara-shi, 3.1.63 Kanagawa, dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No Assignment Merger Sccurity Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No Application number(s) or patent number(s): Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WATHAUE MION, PLLC I WATHAUE MION, PLLC 1 WATHAUE MION, PLLC 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 I Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true correct				
3. N. 6.3 dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				900
3. N. 6.3 Japan dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Noture of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other	obuo YAMAZAKI		ara-shi,	N
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Washington orfice 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Deposit Account No. 19- 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ✓ Enclosed. 1 QUBRUE MION, PLLC 1 Washington orfice 1 Z3373 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 5 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 19-4880 Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account No. 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co original document. <t< td=""><td>3.11.03</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	3.11.03			
Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	. Nature of conveyance:			
□ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned B. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 1 Image: Application Fice 1 Image: Application Structure 1 Image: Applic	Assignment D Merger			
xecution Date: March 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Ps I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Image: Suggest attached in the Use of the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De coccurnt. 1 Image: Suggest Account. Suggest Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 Image: Account. Image: Suggest Account. 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account No. 19-4880. Image: Account. Image: Suggest Account. Image: Suggest Account. Image: Suggest Account. Image: Suggest Account. Image: Suggest Account. Image: Suggest Account. Image: Suggest Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account No. 19-4880. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Image: Account. Ima	□ Security Agreement □ Change of	Name		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes Ø No Additional numbers attached? Yes Ø No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 1 WASHINGTON OFFICE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Ø Enclosed. 1 Actionized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all requires, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments Deposit Account. B. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account. Statement and signature. 70 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co original document. JHW- Wilson- Log No. 32,197 March 11, 2003 March 11, 2003 March 11, 2003] Other			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes Ø No Additional numbers attached? Yes Ø No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 1 WASHINGTON OFFICE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Ø Enclosed. 1 Actionized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all requires, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments Deposit Account. B. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account. Statement and signature. 70 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co original document. JHW- Wilson- Log No. 32,197 March 11, 2003 March 11, 2003 March 11, 2003	xecution Date: March 7, 2003	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No Sughrue MION, PLLC 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 WASHINGTON OFFICE 1 Image: Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 1 Image: Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Image: Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Sughrue MION, PLLC 1 Image: Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Image: Additional number of page: Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Image: Additional number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 1	. Application number(s) or patent numb			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No Sughrue MION, PLLC 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 WASHINGTON OFFICE 1 Image: Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: 1 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 1 Image: Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: 1 Image: Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: 1 Image: Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: 1 Image: Additional number of page: Additional number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 1	If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the execut	on date of the application is: March 7, 2003	
Not Yet Assigned Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes Not Yet Assigned Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 WASHINGTON OFFICE 23 373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19- Deposit Account. Authorized to be charge all requiptes, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments Deposit Account. B. Deposit Account. B. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page 10 70 10 10 10				
Additional numbers attached? Yes I No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 1 WASHINGTON OFFICE 1 Q3373 40.00 Patent trademark office 1 ON OT USE THIS SPACE 1 Statement and signature. 1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true corriginal document. 19-4880 March 11, 2003 March 11, 2003 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all requiptes, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments Deposit Account. Berposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Jume Allower (Log. Mo 32, 607) March 11, 2003 March 11, 2003 Date 	-			
concerning document should be mailed: 1 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Image: Sugram of the state of th				
WASHINGTON OFFICE Image: Constraint of the second constr			1	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19- The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all requires, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co original document. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19- March 11, 2003 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Difference The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all requires, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document. Image: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclos	ed.	
23373 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to De Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco DO NOT USE THIS SPACE P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Junc Allohon (cg. 103), (co. 1) Reg. No. 32,197 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		□ Author	ized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19	9-4880.
Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co original document. How William Reg. No. 32,197 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco DO NOT USE THIS SPACE P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co original document. How Callohov Cog. Mo. 32,607 March 11, 2003 Reg. No. 32,197 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	23373	· · ·		*
8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co original document. following March 11, 2003 following Reg. No. 32,197 Date				s to said
19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accondition deposite deposit accondition deposite deposit accondition deposit				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Jown Callohon Reg. Mo. 33, 60 7 March 11, 2003 Reg. No. 32,197 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		-	19-4880	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Jim Callohov (cg. 10.33, 607 March 11, 2003 Wark Boland Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				ount)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document. Image: Algorithm of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
original document. <u>Aun Callohon Reg. 710.33,607</u> March 11, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	. Statement and signature.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			and correct and any attached copy is a true c	opy of the
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	A A A A			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	John Callahon leg. No.	.33,607	March 11, 2003	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	Wark Boland	Reg. No. 32,197	Date	
	\vee		chments and documents: 2	
Man uocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet mitor mation to.				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks		Commissioner of Patents & Tr		
Box Assignment			1	
Washington, D.C. 20231		washington, D.C. 2023	1	
			PATENT	

REEL: 013870 FRAME: 0656

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we

Shinji SAITO, Hitoshi NOGUCHI and Nobuo YAMAZAKI all of Kanagawa, Japan

and

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

March 7, 2003

MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM IN THE FORM OF A DISC and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas, Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. 210, Nakanuma, Minami Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application _____) the filing date and application number_ ____, filed____ number of said application when known.

Date: March 7, 2003

s Shinji Saito s Hiloshi Nognchi

Date: March 7, 2003

Date: March 7, 2003

s/ Nobuo Yama zaka!

Date:

Date:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/11/2003